Greater Baton Rouge Cat Club, Inc.



Presents

Easter EGGstravaganza



Saturday, March 30, 2013

Lamar Dixon Expo Center • Gonzales, Louisiana

9039 St. Landry Road, Gonzales, Louisiana 70737, (225) 621-1700

One Day Show · 6 Rings – 5 AB & 1 SP · 225 Entry Limit

Show Photographer – Larry Johnson

Entry Clerk

Sheryl Zink 6427 Singing Creek Lane Spring, Texas 77379 sazi@clear.net NO CALLS AFTER 9 PM CST Phone and Fax: (281) 379-3897

Online Entry & Additional Info www.cfagulfshore.org

Closing Date

March 26, 2013 at 10:00 PM or until Filled

Entry Fees

\$48 First Entry (includes catalog)
\$42 Second Entry (same owner)
\$30 Third+ Entry (same owner)
\$25 HHP (includes extra ½ cage)
4 Pack - \$135 (same owner)
\$20 Extra ½ Cage Space
\$25 Sales Cage (w/paid entry only)
\$25 Grooming Space
\$15 End-of-Row Benching
\$50 Returned Checks
Make Checks Payable to
"Greater Baton Rouge Cat Club"

WE ACCEPT "PAYPAL"

grbatonrougecatclub@hotmail.com

Show Managers

Larry Johnson JohnsonPhoto951@cox.net

Art Scarbrough xadam1@bellsouth.net

Vendor Coordinator

Dale Wehrley P.O. Box 460546 Houston, TX 77056-8546 (713) 688-9007 dale.wehrley@sbcglobal.net



Judges Watson, Al

Liz Watson, AB/HHP Gary Veach, AB/HHP Vicki Abelson, AB/HHP Rick Hoskinson, AB/HHP Carla Bizzell, AB/HHP Karen Godwin, SH/HHP John Hiemstra, LH/HHP





All entries are expected to remain in the show hall until the advertised closing time. Early departure without permission of the show manager will result in all wins being voided. Kittens are exempt from this rule.

SHOW HALL: Lamar-Dixon Expo Center is handicapped accessible and heated & air conditioned. Smoking is not permitted in the show hall. The Expo Center will have a concession stand. Grand parties are welcome. Litter will be provided; please bring your own litter pans, cat food and cage curtains.

NO KITTENS UNDER 4 MONTHS of age will be allowed in the show hall. This rule will be strictly enforced. Only those cats/kittens entered in the show will be allowed in the show hall.

THIS IS A NON-VETTED SHOW. All entries should be vaccinated by a licensed veterinarian against feline panleukopenia, feline rhinotracheitis, calici virus and rabies, and be tested for feline leukemia before entry. Cats must be free of fleas, ear mites, fungus and any contagious illness. All claws must be clipped. Declawed cats are not eligible for entry.

ENTRIES: All fees must accompany the entry. No entry fee will be refunded for failure to bench. There will be a \$50.00 charge for returned checks. <u>Please inform the entry clerk if you are bringing your own cages</u>. Note: Security cages w/1 entry require the purchase of an extra ½ cage space.

SCORING and AWARDS: Championship, premiership and registered kitten entries will be scored for CFA national and regional awards. Ribbons and rosettes will be awarded according to CFA rules. This show is licensed by The Cat Fanciers' Association, Inc. (CFA), and its show rules will be strictly enforced. A copy of CFA show rules can be obtained for \$7 plus \$2 shipping & handling from The Cat Fanciers' Association, Inc, 260 East Main Street, Alliance, Ohio 44601, or at www.cfa.org.

SHOW HOTEL: <u>THERE IS NO DESIGNATED SHOW HOTEL</u>: However, the following area hotels are pet friendly: LaQuinta-Baton Rouge Siegen Lane, 10555 Rieger Road, Baton Rouge, LA (225) 291-6600; LaQuinta-Baton Rouge University Area, 2333 S. Acadian Thruway, Baton Rouge, LA, (225) 924-9600; Red Roof Inn, 11314 Boardwalk Dr. Baton Rouge, LA 70816 Phone: (225) 275-6600. Motel 6, 10445 Rieger Road, Baton Rouge, LA 70809, (225) 291-4912; Comfort Suites-University, 3045 Valley Creek Rd., Baton Rouge, LA, (225) 923-3377.

SUPPLIES: Litter will be provided. Bring your own litter pans, cat food dishes and water dishes. Single cages are 22 x 22 x 22, double cages are 22 x 45 x 22. Bring cage curtains to cover the cage sides, back and top. Please inform the show manager at check-in that you are a new exhibitor and the show committee will help you with your needs. The Greater Baton Rouge Cat Club and the Lamar-Dixon Expo Center will NOT be liable for any loss or damage of personal property.